
 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 1: ANDERS 1ST YEARLINGS SELLING 2024 @WIDDENSTUD 2YO
HANDICAP - 1200m

02 December 2023 - 12:03

Track Rating: Heavy 8, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.34
(0:13.40)

0:57.94
(0:11.11)

0:46.83
(0:11.50)

0:35.33
(0:11.60)

0:23.73
(0:11.44)

0:12.29
(0:12.29)

0:35.33

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 MISHANI ALOHA 2 67.7 0:11.11 1:11.34 [1] 0:57.94 [1] 0:46.83 [1] 0:35.33 [1] 0:23.73 [1] 0:12.29 [1] 1:11.34 0:35.33

Ben Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:13.40) (0:11.11) (0:11.50) (0:11.60) (0:11.44) (0:12.29)

2 1 HEAD HONCHO 3 66.5 0:11.08 1:11.57 [2] 0:57.95 [3] 0:46.87 [3] 0:35.36 [3] 0:23.81 [4] 0:12.37 [2] 1.33L 0:35.36 +1

Martin Harley 1000m 1000m (0:13.62) (0:11.08) (0:11.51) (0:11.55) (0:11.44) (0:12.37)

3 5 MISHANI EXPRESS 7 67.1 0:11.10 1:11.63 [3] 0:58.01 [3] 0:46.91 [4] 0:35.31 [4] 0:23.92 [2] 0:12.40 [3] 1.68L 0:35.31 +3

Jake Bayliss Overall 1000m (0:13.62) (0:11.10) (0:11.60) (0:11.39) (0:11.52) (0:12.40)

4 6 VALOROUS PERFORMER 6 67.0 0:11.09 1:11.67 [4] 0:58.19 [2] 0:47.10 [2] 0:35.64 [2] 0:23.93 [3] 0:12.34 [4] 1.88L 0:35.64 +3

Justin Stanley Overall 1000m (0:13.48) (0:11.09) (0:11.46) (0:11.71) (0:11.59) (0:12.34)

5 7 PIERATA'S GEM 9 66.3 0:11.23 1:11.95 [5] 0:57.99 [6] 0:46.76 [7] 0:35.18 [7] 0:23.59 [6] 0:12.30 [5] 3.58L 0:35.18 +4

Damien Thornton Overall 1000m (0:13.96) (0:11.23) (0:11.58) (0:11.59) (0:11.29) (0:12.30)

6 9 UNDER THE SHADOW 5 66.6 0:11.16 1:12.45 [6] 0:58.61 [5] 0:47.45 [6] 0:35.85 [6] 0:24.04 [7] 0:12.47 [7] 6.51L 0:35.85 +7

Dale Smith 1000m 1000m (0:13.84) (0:11.16) (0:11.60) (0:11.81) (0:11.57) (0:12.47)

7 2 CUTTING EDGE 4 68.2 0:11.01 1:12.54 [7] 0:58.57 [7] 0:47.56 [5] 0:36.01 [5] 0:24.41 [5] 0:12.80 [6] 7.01L 0:36.01 +2

Robbie Dolan 1000m 1000m (0:13.97) (0:11.01) (0:11.55) (0:11.60) (0:11.61) (0:12.80)

Scratched: Mishani Hercules (#4), Rose Of Liberty (#8)

Report Created:  Sat 2 December 2023  18:03 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 2: NOVA 106.9 THE EAGLE WAY - 2000m

02 December 2023 - 12:38

Track Rating: Heavy 8, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1m Entire Course

Section Overall 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m Last 600m

Field Times 2:04.65
(0:14.71)

1:49.94
(0:12.23)

1:37.71
(0:12.10)

1:25.61
(0:13.40)

1:12.21
(0:12.72)

0:59.49
(0:12.17)

0:47.32
(0:11.91)

0:35.41

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 MORE TROUBLE 3 65.2 0:11.35 2:04.65 [1] 1:49.59 [3] 1:37.23 [5] 1:24.49 [5] 1:11.63 [5] 0:58.61 [5] 0:46.47 [5] 0:34.85

Corey Bayliss 600m 400m (0:15.06) (0:12.36) (0:12.74) (0:12.86) (0:13.02) (0:12.14) (0:11.62)

2 4 SHY GUY 1 64.2 0:11.31 2:04.74 [2] 1:49.88 [2] 1:37.80 [1] 1:25.70 [1] 1:12.30 [1] 0:59.58 [1] 0:47.38 [2] 0:35.50 -4

James Orman 400m 600m (0:14.86) (0:12.08) (0:12.10) (0:13.40) (0:12.72) (0:12.20) (0:11.88)

3 2 FELIX THE SCAT 4 64.5 0:11.43 2:04.78 [3] 1:49.63 [5] 1:37.74 [3] 1:25.26 [2] 1:12.19 [2] 0:59.34 [3] 0:47.25 [3] 0:35.32 +4

Ryan Maloney 400m 600m (0:15.15) (0:11.89) (0:12.48) (0:13.07) (0:12.85) (0:12.09) (0:11.93)

4 6 WINSOME STAR 7 64.0 0:11.37 2:05.28 [4] 1:50.00 [6] 1:37.65 [6] 1:24.76 [7] 1:11.94 [7] 0:58.98 [6] 0:46.91 [6] 0:35.17 +8

Jaden Lloyd 400m 600m (0:15.28) (0:12.35) (0:12.89) (0:12.82) (0:12.96) (0:12.07) (0:11.74)

5 7 HUSSY EMPRESS 2 62.8 0:11.72 2:05.69 [5] 1:50.98 [1] 1:38.67 [2] 1:25.97 [3] 1:13.07 [3] 1:00.40 [2] 0:48.36 [1] 0:36.36 +5

Cejay Graham 600m 600m (0:14.71) (0:12.31) (0:12.70) (0:12.90) (0:12.67) (0:12.04) (0:12.00)

6 1 ENCODER 5 63.5 0:11.57 2:05.99 [6] 1:50.92 [4] 1:38.65 [4] 1:25.89 [4] 1:13.04 [4] 1:00.21 [4] 0:48.24 [4] 0:36.45 +7

Damien Thornton 600m 600m (0:15.07) (0:12.27) (0:12.76) (0:12.85) (0:12.83) (0:11.97) (0:11.79)

7 8 BILPA MOREA 6 63.5 0:11.37 2:06.16 [7] 1:50.68 [7] 1:38.46 [7] 1:25.72 [6] 1:12.86 [6] 0:59.72 [7] 0:47.76 [7] 0:36.06 +1

Mark Du Plessis 600m 600m (0:15.48) (0:12.22) (0:12.74) (0:12.86) (0:13.14) (0:11.96) (0:11.70)

8 5 RED DEFCON 8 65.0 0:11.41 2:06.28 [8] 1:50.73 [8] 1:38.50 [8] 1:25.71 [8] 1:12.86 [8] 0:59.80 [8] 0:47.86 [8] 0:36.45 +10

Samantha Collett 800m 800m (0:15.55) (0:12.23) (0:12.79) (0:12.85) (0:13.06) (0:11.94) (0:11.41)

Report Created:  Sat 2 December 2023  18:03 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 2: NOVA 106.9 THE EAGLE WAY - 2000m

02 December 2023 - 12:38

Track Rating: Heavy 8, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1m Entire Course

Section 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:35.41
(0:11.31)

0:24.10
(0:11.49)

0:12.61
(0:12.61)

0:35.41

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 MORE TROUBLE 3 65.2 0:11.35 0:34.85 [5] 0:23.43 [5] 0:12.08 [3] 2:04.65 0:34.85

Corey Bayliss 600m 400m (0:11.42) (0:11.35) (0:12.08)

2 4 SHY GUY 1 64.2 0:11.31 0:35.50 [1] 0:24.19 [1] 0:12.70 [1] 0.53L 0:35.50 -4

James Orman 400m 600m (0:11.31) (0:11.49) (0:12.70)

3 2 FELIX THE SCAT 4 64.5 0:11.43 0:35.32 [3] 0:23.89 [2] 0:12.42 [2] 0.76L 0:35.32 +4

Ryan Maloney 400m 600m (0:11.43) (0:11.47) (0:12.42)

4 6 WINSOME STAR 7 64.0 0:11.37 0:35.17 [8] 0:23.80 [8] 0:12.43 [5] 3.68L 0:35.17 +8

Jaden Lloyd 400m 600m (0:11.37) (0:11.37) (0:12.43)

5 7 HUSSY EMPRESS 2 62.8 0:11.72 0:36.36 [2] 0:24.64 [3] 0:12.86 [4] 6.09L 0:36.36 +5

Cejay Graham 600m 600m (0:11.72) (0:11.78) (0:12.86)

6 1 ENCODER 5 63.5 0:11.57 0:36.45 [4] 0:24.88 [4] 0:13.05 [6] 7.87L 0:36.45 +7

Damien Thornton 600m 600m (0:11.57) (0:11.83) (0:13.05)

7 8 BILPA MOREA 6 63.5 0:11.37 0:36.06 [7] 0:24.69 [7] 0:12.88 [8] 8.88L 0:36.06 +1

Mark Du Plessis 600m 600m (0:11.37) (0:11.81) (0:12.88)

8 5 RED DEFCON 8 65.0 0:11.41 0:36.45 [6] 0:25.00 [6] 0:13.20 [7] 9.57L 0:36.45 +10

Samantha Collett 800m 800m (0:11.45) (0:11.80) (0:13.20)

Report Created:  Sat 2 December 2023  18:03 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 3: XXXX COUNTRY STAMPEDE (FINAL) NO METRO WINS LAST 2
YEARS - 1110m

02 December 2023 - 13:13

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:04.02
(0:08.06)

0:55.96
(0:10.35)

0:45.61
(0:10.69)

0:34.92
(0:11.23)

0:23.69
(0:11.44)

0:12.25
(0:12.25)

0:34.92

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 18 MAHBABY 5 67.6 0:08.55 1:04.02 [1] 0:55.47 [11] 0:44.58 [10] 0:33.60 [11] 0:22.63 [9] 0:11.74 [5] 1:04.02 0:33.60

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1000m Overall (0:08.55) (0:10.89) (0:10.98) (0:10.97) (0:10.89) (0:11.74)

2 14 I AM FEARLESS 2 71.0 0:08.06 1:04.47 [2] 0:56.41 [1] 0:46.06 [1] 0:35.37 [1] 0:24.14 [1] 0:12.70 [1] 2.68L 0:35.37 -1

Karl Zechner 1000m Overall (0:08.06) (0:10.35) (0:10.69) (0:11.23) (0:11.44) (0:12.70)

3 1 AHWAHNEECHEE 8 68.4 0:08.14 1:04.55 [3] 0:56.41 [4] 0:45.59 [5] 0:34.51 [6] 0:23.54 [4] 0:12.37 [4] 3.11L 0:34.51 +5

Gabrielle Semmens 1000m Overall (0:08.14) (0:10.82) (0:11.08) (0:10.97) (0:11.17) (0:12.37)

4 13 GOSSIP TORQUE 11 71.1 0:08.12 1:04.58 [4] 0:56.46 [2] 0:45.89 [2] 0:35.12 [2] 0:24.01 [2] 0:12.64 [2] 3.32L 0:35.12 +4

Robbie Dolan 1000m Overall (0:08.12) (0:10.57) (0:10.77) (0:11.11) (0:11.37) (0:12.64)

5 12 DOLLOP 3 69.9 0:08.30 1:04.67 [5] 0:56.37 [6] 0:45.85 [4] 0:35.03 [3] 0:23.86 [3] 0:12.53 [3] 3.81L 0:35.03 +3

Damien Thornton 1000m Overall (0:08.30) (0:10.52) (0:10.82) (0:11.17) (0:11.33) (0:12.53)

6 10 UNRESTRICTED 6 66.6 0:08.28 1:04.88 [6] 0:56.60 [5] 0:45.71 [7] 0:34.74 [7] 0:23.73 [5] 0:12.42 [6] 5.05L 0:34.74 -2

Amy Graham 1000m Overall (0:08.28) (0:10.89) (0:10.97) (0:11.01) (0:11.31) (0:12.42)

7 6 JACK BE LUCKY 23 69.4 0:08.30 1:04.90 [7] 0:56.60 [7] 0:45.83 [6] 0:34.87 [5] 0:23.70 [7] 0:12.39 [7] 5.16L 0:34.87 +9

Gary Geran 1000m Overall (0:08.30) (0:10.77) (0:10.96) (0:11.17) (0:11.31) (0:12.39)

8 2 KALASHNIKOV 10 68.1 0:08.55 1:04.94 [8] 0:56.39 [10] 0:45.65 [8] 0:34.67 [9] 0:23.43 [10] 0:12.26 [9] 5.44L 0:34.67 +4

Emma Bell 1000m Overall (0:08.55) (0:10.74) (0:10.98) (0:11.24) (0:11.17) (0:12.26)

9 15 HALLSIDE HAMMER 20 69.3 0:08.39 1:05.09 [9] 0:56.70 [8] 0:45.74 [9] 0:34.86 [8] 0:23.77 [8] 0:12.51 [8] 6.33L 0:34.86 +9

Mark Du Plessis 1000m Overall (0:08.39) (0:10.96) (0:10.88) (0:11.09) (0:11.26) (0:12.51)

10 7 MISTER LARRABEE 4 69.9 0:09.47 1:05.13 [10] 0:55.66 [16] 0:45.02 [16] 0:34.10 [16] 0:22.96 [16] 0:11.94 [14] 6.54L 0:34.10 +5

Tiffani Brooker 1000m Overall (0:09.47) (0:10.64) (0:10.92) (0:11.14) (0:11.02) (0:11.94)

Scratched: Hard Landing (#21), Keenzap (#9), Golden Athena (#22), Mr Brose (#23), Dare To Share (#20), Moscini (#19), Svindal (#4)

Report Created:  Sat 2 December 2023  18:03 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 3: XXXX COUNTRY STAMPEDE (FINAL) NO METRO WINS LAST 2
YEARS - 1110m

02 December 2023 - 13:13

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:04.02
(0:08.06)

0:55.96
(0:10.35)

0:45.61
(0:10.69)

0:34.92
(0:11.23)

0:23.69
(0:11.44)

0:12.25
(0:12.25)

0:34.92

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 8 JAMESATELLI 13 68.1 0:08.64 1:05.27 [11] 0:56.63 [12] 0:45.75 [11] 0:34.86 [10] 0:23.74 [11] 0:12.34 [11] 7.39L 0:34.86 +8

Dale Smith 800m Overall (0:08.64) (0:10.88) (0:10.89) (0:11.12) (0:11.40) (0:12.34)

12 5 COCHRANE 18 68.0 0:08.46 1:05.41 [12] 0:56.95 [9] 0:45.86 [12] 0:34.96 [12] 0:23.80 [12] 0:12.69 [10] 8.19L 0:34.96 +11

Les Tilley 800m Overall (0:08.46) (0:11.09) (0:10.90) (0:11.16) (0:11.11) (0:12.69)

13 11 MISS HOFF 17 68.6 0:08.92 1:05.53 [13] 0:56.61 [15] 0:45.78 [15] 0:34.76 [15] 0:23.41 [15] 0:12.07 [16] 8.88L 0:34.76 +7

Shannon Apthorpe 1000m Overall (0:08.92) (0:10.83) (0:11.02) (0:11.35) (0:11.34) (0:12.07)

14 16 ENTREPRENEURIAL 22 68.1 0:08.77 1:05.71 [14] 0:56.94 [14] 0:45.97 [14] 0:35.03 [13] 0:23.91 [13] 0:12.55 [13] 9.96L 0:35.03 +10

Angela Jones 1000m Overall (0:08.77) (0:10.97) (0:10.94) (0:11.12) (0:11.36) (0:12.55)

15 17 FANAAR 7 67.9 0:08.76 1:05.75 [15] 0:56.99 [13] 0:46.14 [13] 0:35.06 [14] 0:23.74 [14] 0:12.44 [15] 10.17L 0:35.06 +7

James Orman 1000m Overall (0:08.76) (0:10.85) (0:11.08) (0:11.32) (0:11.30) (0:12.44)

16 3 ELUSIVE EAGLE 19 69.5 0:08.13 1:06.35 [16] 0:58.22 [3] 0:47.62 [3] 0:36.64 [4] 0:25.17 [6] 0:13.41 [12] 13.73L 0:36.64 +9

Ben Thompson 1000m Overall (0:08.13) (0:10.60) (0:10.98) (0:11.47) (0:11.76) (0:13.41)

Scratched: Hard Landing (#21), Keenzap (#9), Golden Athena (#22), Mr Brose (#23), Dare To Share (#20), Moscini (#19), Svindal (#4)

Report Created:  Sat 2 December 2023  18:03 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 4: MAGIC MILLIONS PIERATA PLATE - 1200m

02 December 2023 - 13:49

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.20
(0:13.22)

0:56.98
(0:10.85)

0:46.13
(0:11.53)

0:34.60
(0:11.57)

0:23.03
(0:11.18)

0:11.85
(0:11.85)

0:34.60

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 BEAUTANTES 1 68.1 0:10.85 1:10.20 [1] 0:56.98 [1] 0:46.13 [1] 0:34.60 [1] 0:23.03 [1] 0:11.85 [1] 1:10.20 0:34.60

Michael Rodd 1000m 1000m (0:13.22) (0:10.85) (0:11.53) (0:11.57) (0:11.18) (0:11.85)

2 8 SPIRIT OF MAC 4 68.8 0:10.95 1:10.23 [2] 0:56.66 [4] 0:45.57 [4] 0:34.07 [5] 0:22.61 [5] 0:11.66 [4] 0.19L 0:34.07 +3

Martin Harley 1000m 400m (0:13.57) (0:11.09) (0:11.50) (0:11.46) (0:10.95) (0:11.66)

3 3 DEFIANT SPIRIT 2 67.1 0:11.02 1:10.28 [3] 0:56.90 [3] 0:45.84 [3] 0:34.43 [3] 0:22.80 [3] 0:11.78 [3] 0.47L 0:34.43 +0

Ryan Maloney Overall 400m (0:13.38) (0:11.06) (0:11.41) (0:11.63) (0:11.02) (0:11.78)

4 4 DEEP RESPECT 6 67.0 0:11.01 1:10.52 [4] 0:56.85 [6] 0:45.62 [6] 0:34.33 [6] 0:22.80 [6] 0:11.79 [5] 1.89L 0:34.33 +0

James Orman 400m 400m (0:13.67) (0:11.23) (0:11.29) (0:11.53) (0:11.01) (0:11.79)

5 9 TOWN CRIER 9 68.4 0:10.93 1:10.58 [5] 0:57.21 [2] 0:46.28 [2] 0:34.88 [2] 0:23.34 [2] 0:12.12 [2] 2.22L 0:34.88 -2

Boris Thornton Overall 1000m (0:13.37) (0:10.93) (0:11.40) (0:11.54) (0:11.22) (0:12.12)

6 1 MISHANI RENEGADE 3 67.5 0:11.02 1:10.82 [6] 0:56.85 [9] 0:45.83 [7] 0:34.46 [7] 0:22.93 [8] 0:11.84 [8] 3.64L 0:34.46 -1

Robbie Dolan Overall 1000m (0:13.97) (0:11.02) (0:11.37) (0:11.53) (0:11.09) (0:11.84)

7 2 ACRES AWAY 7 67.5 0:10.94 1:10.84 [7] 0:56.94 [8] 0:45.74 [8] 0:34.42 [9] 0:22.86 [9] 0:11.92 [6] 3.77L 0:34.42 +0

Les Tilley 400m 400m (0:13.90) (0:11.20) (0:11.32) (0:11.56) (0:10.94) (0:11.92)

8 7 THE PLAYER 10 66.7 0:11.08 1:11.07 [8] 0:56.94 [10] 0:45.72 [10] 0:34.44 [10] 0:22.95 [10] 0:11.87 [10] 5.12L 0:34.44 +0

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1000m 400m (0:14.13) (0:11.22) (0:11.28) (0:11.49) (0:11.08) (0:11.87)

9 5 ADDRIEL 8 66.5 0:11.20 1:11.13 [9] 0:57.25 [7] 0:45.96 [9] 0:34.72 [8] 0:23.31 [7] 0:12.11 [9] 5.47L 0:34.72 +6

Damien Thornton 800m 400m (0:13.88) (0:11.29) (0:11.24) (0:11.41) (0:11.20) (0:12.11)

10 6 RISKY INVESTMENT 5 67.2 0:11.11 1:11.64 [10] 0:57.99 [5] 0:46.88 [5] 0:35.56 [4] 0:24.10 [4] 0:12.69 [7] 8.49L 0:35.56 -1

Ben Thompson Overall 1000m (0:13.65) (0:11.11) (0:11.32) (0:11.46) (0:11.41) (0:12.69)

Report Created:  Sat 2 December 2023  18:03 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 5: COUNTRY CUPS CHALLENGE (FINAL) NO METRO WINS LAST 2
YEARS - 1600m

02 December 2023 - 14:29

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:36.74
(0:13.60)

1:23.14
(0:11.42)

1:11.72
(0:11.68)

1:00.04
(0:11.87)

0:48.17
(0:12.22)

0:35.95
(0:11.84)

0:24.11
(0:11.70)

0:35.95

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 FIRE KING 2 64.8 0:11.52 1:36.74 [1] 1:22.45 [9] 1:10.93 [8] 0:59.14 [8] 0:47.30 [8] 0:35.21 [8] 0:23.46 [6] 0:35.21

Adam Sewell 1400m 1400m (0:14.29) (0:11.52) (0:11.79) (0:11.84) (0:12.09) (0:11.75) (0:11.54)

2 5 OFFICE JIM 18 67.0 0:11.47 1:37.00 [2] 1:23.40 [1] 1:11.93 [2] 1:00.02 [4] 0:48.20 [4] 0:36.10 [3] 0:24.37 [1] 0:36.10 -2

Les Tilley Overall 1400m (0:13.60) (0:11.47) (0:11.91) (0:11.82) (0:12.10) (0:11.73) (0:11.70)

3 2 ART BY CONCORDE 11 64.9 0:11.54 1:37.12 [3] 1:23.17 [5] 1:11.63 [5] 0:59.84 [6] 0:47.99 [5] 0:35.84 [5] 0:24.05 [4] 0:35.84 +3

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1400m 1400m (0:13.95) (0:11.54) (0:11.79) (0:11.85) (0:12.15) (0:11.79) (0:11.60)

4 14 VIVENZO 16 65.7 0:11.40 1:37.70 [4] 1:22.99 [14] 1:11.28 [15] 0:59.39 [15] 0:47.44 [15] 0:35.44 [15] 0:23.75 [11] 0:35.44 +10

Robbie Dolan 400m 400m (0:14.71) (0:11.71) (0:11.89) (0:11.95) (0:12.00) (0:11.69) (0:11.40)

5 12 SUCH A WHIT 10 65.0 0:11.57 1:37.75 [5] 1:23.57 [7] 1:12.00 [7] 1:00.24 [7] 0:48.33 [7] 0:36.23 [7] 0:24.29 [8] 0:36.23 +5

Ben Thompson Overall 1400m (0:14.18) (0:11.57) (0:11.76) (0:11.91) (0:12.10) (0:11.94) (0:11.71)

6 4 THE DRILLER 7 64.9 0:11.36 1:37.86 [6] 1:23.20 [13] 1:11.84 [10] 1:00.04 [10] 0:48.13 [11] 0:36.06 [10] 0:24.04 [10] 0:36.06 +5

Ryan Maloney 1400m 1400m (0:14.66) (0:11.36) (0:11.80) (0:11.91) (0:12.07) (0:12.02) (0:11.71)

7 11 CENTAUR 15 66.2 0:11.27 1:37.87 [7] 1:24.12 [2] 1:12.85 [1] 1:01.17 [1] 0:49.30 [1] 0:37.05 [2] 0:25.18 [2] 0:37.05 +3

Samantha Collett 1400m 1400m (0:13.75) (0:11.27) (0:11.68) (0:11.87) (0:12.25) (0:11.87) (0:11.94)

8 10 LOVE ON SUNDAY 8 63.7 0:11.47 1:37.87 [8] 1:23.28 [12] 1:11.81 [12] 1:00.02 [12] 0:48.16 [10] 0:36.03 [11] 0:24.18 [9] 0:36.03 -3

Adrian Layt 1400m 1400m (0:14.59) (0:11.47) (0:11.79) (0:11.86) (0:12.13) (0:11.85) (0:11.85)

9 7 STAMPEDE WARRIOR 4 63.2 0:11.45 1:37.96 [9] 1:23.05 [15] 1:11.60 [14] 0:59.69 [14] 0:47.87 [14] 0:35.92 [12] 0:23.94 [13] 0:35.92 -1

Tyler Leslight 1000m 1400m (0:14.91) (0:11.45) (0:11.91) (0:11.82) (0:11.95) (0:11.98) (0:11.66)

10 3 MENINDEE 20 65.9 0:11.39 1:38.06 [10] 1:23.92 [6] 1:12.53 [6] 1:00.79 [5] 0:48.91 [6] 0:36.66 [6] 0:24.61 [7] 0:36.66 +7

Paul Hamblin Overall 1400m (0:14.14) (0:11.39) (0:11.74) (0:11.88) (0:12.25) (0:12.05) (0:11.90)

Scratched: Savvy Legend (#21), Sole Heir (#22), Springthorpe (#20), Torbreck (#19), Valley Of Dreams (#17), Sammy (#16), Parko (#18)

Report Created:  Sat 2 December 2023  18:03 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 5: COUNTRY CUPS CHALLENGE (FINAL) NO METRO WINS LAST 2
YEARS - 1600m

02 December 2023 - 14:29

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:36.74
(0:13.60)

1:23.14
(0:11.42)

1:11.72
(0:11.68)

1:00.04
(0:11.87)

0:48.17
(0:12.22)

0:35.95
(0:11.84)

0:24.11
(0:11.70)

0:35.95

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 1 ECHO POINT 13 65.1 0:11.36 1:38.65 [11] 1:24.83 [3] 1:13.47 [3] 1:01.89 [2] 0:49.89 [3] 0:37.63 [4] 0:25.56 [5] 0:37.63 +9

Dan Ballard Overall 1400m (0:13.82) (0:11.36) (0:11.58) (0:12.00) (0:12.26) (0:12.07) (0:12.22)

12 6 VINASTA 21 64.8 0:11.59 1:38.70 [12] 1:24.25 [11] 1:12.66 [11] 1:00.81 [13] 0:48.79 [12] 0:36.61 [13] 0:24.72 [12] 0:36.61 +8

Gary Geran Overall 1400m (0:14.45) (0:11.59) (0:11.85) (0:12.02) (0:12.18) (0:11.89) (0:11.71)

13 13 VIGOROUS FLOW 6 66.7 0:11.48 1:38.99 [13] 1:25.15 [4] 1:13.67 [4] 1:02.19 [3] 0:50.36 [2] 0:38.20 [1] 0:26.01 [3] 0:38.20 +1

James Orman Overall 1400m (0:13.84) (0:11.48) (0:11.48) (0:11.83) (0:12.16) (0:12.19) (0:12.26)

14 9 BURDEN 14 64.1 0:11.64 1:39.15 [14] 1:24.92 [8] 1:13.28 [9] 1:01.32 [11] 0:49.18 [13] 0:36.91 [14] 0:24.56 [15] 0:36.91 +10

Emma Bell Overall 1400m (0:14.23) (0:11.64) (0:11.96) (0:12.14) (0:12.27) (0:12.35) (0:12.04)

15 15 ANCIENT ECHOES 17 63.3 0:11.68 1:40.51 [15] 1:26.08 [10] 1:14.40 [13] 1:02.72 [9] 0:50.86 [9] 0:38.74 [9] 0:26.27 [14] 0:38.74 +8

Angela Jones 1400m 1400m (0:14.43) (0:11.68) (0:11.68) (0:11.86) (0:12.12) (0:12.47) (0:12.51)

Scratched: Savvy Legend (#21), Sole Heir (#22), Springthorpe (#20), Torbreck (#19), Valley Of Dreams (#17), Sammy (#16), Parko (#18)

Report Created:  Sat 2 December 2023  18:03 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 5: COUNTRY CUPS CHALLENGE (FINAL) NO METRO WINS LAST 2
YEARS - 1600m

02 December 2023 - 14:29

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.41
(0:12.41)

0:35.95

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 FIRE KING 2 64.8 0:11.52 0:11.92 [4] 1:36.74 0:35.21

Adam Sewell 1400m 1400m (0:11.92)

2 5 OFFICE JIM 18 67.0 0:11.47 0:12.67 [1] 1.52L 0:36.10 -2

Les Tilley Overall 1400m (0:12.67)

3 2 ART BY CONCORDE 11 64.9 0:11.54 0:12.45 [3] 2.25L 0:35.84 +3

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1400m 1400m (0:12.45)

4 14 VIVENZO 16 65.7 0:11.40 0:12.35 [9] 5.63L 0:35.44 +10

Robbie Dolan 400m 400m (0:12.35)

5 12 SUCH A WHIT 10 65.0 0:11.57 0:12.58 [5] 5.96L 0:36.23 +5

Ben Thompson Overall 1400m (0:12.58)

6 4 THE DRILLER 7 64.9 0:11.36 0:12.33 [10] 6.58L 0:36.06 +5

Ryan Maloney 1400m 1400m (0:12.33)

7 11 CENTAUR 15 66.2 0:11.27 0:13.24 [2] 6.63L 0:37.05 +3

Samantha Collett 1400m 1400m (0:13.24)

8 10 LOVE ON SUNDAY 8 63.7 0:11.47 0:12.33 [11] 6.63L 0:36.03 -3

Adrian Layt 1400m 1400m (0:12.33)

9 7 STAMPEDE WARRIOR 4 63.2 0:11.45 0:12.28 [12] 7.17L 0:35.92 -1

Tyler Leslight 1000m 1400m (0:12.28)

10 3 MENINDEE 20 65.9 0:11.39 0:12.71 [8] 7.77L 0:36.66 +7

Paul Hamblin Overall 1400m (0:12.71)

Scratched: Savvy Legend (#21), Sole Heir (#22), Springthorpe (#20), Torbreck (#19), Valley Of Dreams (#17), Sammy (#16), Parko (#18)

Report Created:  Sat 2 December 2023  18:03 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 5: COUNTRY CUPS CHALLENGE (FINAL) NO METRO WINS LAST 2
YEARS - 1600m

02 December 2023 - 14:29

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.41
(0:12.41)

0:35.95

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 1 ECHO POINT 13 65.1 0:11.36 0:13.34 [7] 11.23L 0:37.63 +9

Dan Ballard Overall 1400m (0:13.34)

12 6 VINASTA 21 64.8 0:11.59 0:13.01 [13] 11.51L 0:36.61 +8

Gary Geran Overall 1400m (0:13.01)

13 13 VIGOROUS FLOW 6 66.7 0:11.48 0:13.75 [6] 13.27L 0:38.20 +1

James Orman Overall 1400m (0:13.75)

14 9 BURDEN 14 64.1 0:11.64 0:12.52 [14] 14.18L 0:36.91 +10

Emma Bell Overall 1400m (0:12.52)

15 15 ANCIENT ECHOES 17 63.3 0:11.68 0:13.76 [15] 22.21L 0:38.74 +8

Angela Jones 1400m 1400m (0:13.76)

Scratched: Savvy Legend (#21), Sole Heir (#22), Springthorpe (#20), Torbreck (#19), Valley Of Dreams (#17), Sammy (#16), Parko (#18)

Report Created:  Sat 2 December 2023  18:03 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 6: ROKU GIN TAILS STAKES - 1600m

02 December 2023 - 15:08

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:35.16
(0:13.68)

1:21.48
(0:10.83)

1:10.65
(0:11.35)

0:59.30
(0:11.90)

0:47.40
(0:11.92)

0:35.48
(0:11.92)

0:23.56
(0:11.63)

0:35.48

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 ACQUITTED 1 65.0 0:11.16 1:35.16 [1] 1:21.15 [5] 1:09.99 [5] 0:58.66 [6] 0:46.88 [6] 0:35.06 [5] 0:23.23 [5] 0:35.06

James Orman Overall 1400m (0:14.01) (0:11.16) (0:11.33) (0:11.78) (0:11.82) (0:11.83) (0:11.30)

2 11 WITHOUT REVENGE 9 65.8 0:11.15 1:35.41 [2] 1:21.51 [4] 1:10.36 [4] 0:59.18 [4] 0:47.43 [3] 0:35.55 [3] 0:23.66 [3] 0:35.55 +8

Mark Du Plessis Overall 1400m (0:13.90) (0:11.15) (0:11.18) (0:11.75) (0:11.88) (0:11.89) (0:11.49)

3 2 LOVE TAP 3 65.0 0:11.25 1:35.71 [3] 1:21.49 [8] 1:10.24 [8] 0:58.87 [8] 0:47.12 [8] 0:35.33 [8] 0:23.60 [7] 0:35.33 +2

Ryan Maloney 1400m 1400m (0:14.22) (0:11.25) (0:11.37) (0:11.75) (0:11.79) (0:11.73) (0:11.44)

4 6 JETTY 11 68.4 0:10.85 1:35.81 [4] 1:22.04 [2] 1:11.19 [2] 0:59.75 [2] 0:47.95 [2] 0:36.05 [2] 0:24.21 [1] 0:36.05 +3

Robbie Dolan Overall 1400m (0:13.77) (0:10.85) (0:11.44) (0:11.80) (0:11.90) (0:11.84) (0:11.75)

5 12 TOJAKI 4 66.5 0:11.17 1:35.91 [5] 1:22.12 [3] 1:10.95 [3] 0:59.61 [5] 0:47.87 [4] 0:35.93 [4] 0:24.11 [4] 0:35.93 -1

Jake Bayliss Overall 1400m (0:13.79) (0:11.17) (0:11.34) (0:11.74) (0:11.94) (0:11.82) (0:11.54)

6 1 DUNE FORTY FIVE 10 67.4 0:11.00 1:36.03 [6] 1:21.96 [6] 1:10.81 [6] 0:59.81 [3] 0:47.88 [5] 0:35.92 [6] 0:23.94 [6] 0:35.92 +9

Boris Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:14.07) (0:11.15) (0:11.00) (0:11.93) (0:11.96) (0:11.98) (0:11.69)

7 10 WHISKY WISDOM 8 65.4 0:11.21 1:36.08 [7] 1:21.52 [11] 1:10.31 [10] 0:58.99 [10] 0:47.25 [10] 0:35.47 [10] 0:23.78 [8] 0:35.47 +0

Brock Ryan 1400m 1400m (0:14.56) (0:11.21) (0:11.32) (0:11.74) (0:11.78) (0:11.69) (0:11.42)

8 8 COULDN'T REFUSE 2 64.8 0:11.31 1:36.48 [8] 1:22.39 [7] 1:11.08 [7] 0:59.65 [7] 0:47.94 [7] 0:36.10 [7] 0:24.10 [11] 0:36.10 +6

Kirk Matheson 1400m 1400m (0:14.09) (0:11.31) (0:11.43) (0:11.71) (0:11.84) (0:12.00) (0:11.58)

9 5 MILITARY GAMBLER 6 64.3 0:11.37 1:36.63 [9] 1:22.09 [10] 1:10.69 [11] 0:59.32 [11] 0:47.64 [11] 0:35.90 [11] 0:24.30 [9] 0:35.90 +7

Damien Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:14.54) (0:11.40) (0:11.37) (0:11.68) (0:11.74) (0:11.60) (0:11.60)

10 7 MISSISSIPPI PRINCE 12 68.0 0:10.83 1:36.69 [10] 1:23.01 [1] 1:12.18 [1] 1:00.83 [1] 0:48.93 [1] 0:37.01 [1] 0:25.06 [2] 0:37.01 +4

Samantha Collett Overall 1400m (0:13.68) (0:10.83) (0:11.35) (0:11.90) (0:11.92) (0:11.95) (0:11.87)

Scratched: Knight's Choice (#4)

Report Created:  Sat 2 December 2023  18:03 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 6: ROKU GIN TAILS STAKES - 1600m

02 December 2023 - 15:08

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:35.16
(0:13.68)

1:21.48
(0:10.83)

1:10.65
(0:11.35)

0:59.30
(0:11.90)

0:47.40
(0:11.92)

0:35.48
(0:11.92)

0:23.56
(0:11.63)

0:35.48

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 9 OCEAN TREATY 5 65.3 0:11.29 1:36.81 [11] 1:22.49 [9] 1:11.13 [9] 0:59.84 [9] 0:48.11 [9] 0:36.26 [9] 0:24.43 [10] 0:36.26 +5

Ben Thompson Overall 1200m (0:14.32) (0:11.36) (0:11.29) (0:11.73) (0:11.85) (0:11.83) (0:11.75)

Scratched: Knight's Choice (#4)

Report Created:  Sat 2 December 2023  18:03 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 6: ROKU GIN TAILS STAKES - 1600m

02 December 2023 - 15:08

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.93
(0:11.93)

0:35.48

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 ACQUITTED 1 65.0 0:11.16 0:11.93 [1] 1:35.16 0:35.06

James Orman Overall 1400m (0:11.93)

2 11 WITHOUT REVENGE 9 65.8 0:11.15 0:12.17 [2] 1.48L 0:35.55 +8

Mark Du Plessis Overall 1400m (0:12.17)

3 2 LOVE TAP 3 65.0 0:11.25 0:12.16 [6] 3.25L 0:35.33 +2

Ryan Maloney 1400m 1400m (0:12.16)

4 6 JETTY 11 68.4 0:10.85 0:12.46 [4] 3.85L 0:36.05 +3

Robbie Dolan Overall 1400m (0:12.46)

5 12 TOJAKI 4 66.5 0:11.17 0:12.57 [3] 4.4L 0:35.93 -1

Jake Bayliss Overall 1400m (0:12.57)

6 1 DUNE FORTY FIVE 10 67.4 0:11.00 0:12.25 [8] 5.12L 0:35.92 +9

Boris Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:12.25)

7 10 WHISKY WISDOM 8 65.4 0:11.21 0:12.36 [7] 5.45L 0:35.47 +0

Brock Ryan 1400m 1400m (0:12.36)

8 8 COULDN'T REFUSE 2 64.8 0:11.31 0:12.52 [10] 7.79L 0:36.10 +6

Kirk Matheson 1400m 1400m (0:12.52)

9 5 MILITARY GAMBLER 6 64.3 0:11.37 0:12.70 [9] 8.63L 0:35.90 +7

Damien Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:12.70)

10 7 MISSISSIPPI PRINCE 12 68.0 0:10.83 0:13.19 [5] 9.03L 0:37.01 +4

Samantha Collett Overall 1400m (0:13.19)

Scratched: Knight's Choice (#4)

Report Created:  Sat 2 December 2023  18:03 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 6: ROKU GIN TAILS STAKES - 1600m

02 December 2023 - 15:08

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.93
(0:11.93)

0:35.48

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 9 OCEAN TREATY 5 65.3 0:11.29 0:12.68 [11] 9.72L 0:36.26 +5

Ben Thompson Overall 1200m (0:12.68)

Scratched: Knight's Choice (#4)

Report Created:  Sat 2 December 2023  18:03 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 7: CHANNEL 7 MODE STAKES - 1200m

02 December 2023 - 15:48

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:09.96
(0:12.86)

0:57.10
(0:10.28)

0:46.82
(0:11.05)

0:35.77
(0:11.73)

0:24.04
(0:11.48)

0:12.56
(0:12.56)

0:35.77

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 WEST OF DALBY 6 69.6 0:10.63 1:09.96 [1] 0:56.29 [12] 0:45.66 [12] 0:34.78 [10] 0:23.29 [9] 0:12.08 [4] 1:09.96 0:34.78

Brock Ryan 1000m 1000m (0:13.67) (0:10.63) (0:10.88) (0:11.49) (0:11.21) (0:12.08)

2 3 ABOUNDING 3 71.0 0:10.55 1:10.13 [2] 0:56.89 [8] 0:46.34 [7] 0:35.24 [7] 0:23.71 [6] 0:12.39 [3] 0.99L 0:35.24 +3

Martin Harley 1000m 1000m (0:13.24) (0:10.55) (0:11.10) (0:11.53) (0:11.32) (0:12.39)

3 11 MIXED SPICE 1 68.9 0:10.64 1:10.24 [3] 0:56.86 [10] 0:46.22 [9] 0:35.26 [8] 0:23.84 [5] 0:12.34 [5] 1.66L 0:35.26 +1

Taylor Marshall Overall 1000m (0:13.38) (0:10.64) (0:10.96) (0:11.42) (0:11.50) (0:12.34)

4 5 TIGER SHARK 11 69.8 0:10.28 1:10.44 [4] 0:57.58 [1] 0:47.30 [1] 0:36.25 [1] 0:24.45 [2] 0:13.04 [1] 2.84L 0:36.25 +2

Damien Thornton 1000m 1000m (0:12.86) (0:10.28) (0:11.05) (0:11.80) (0:11.41) (0:13.04)

5 15 GREYZOUS 12 70.2 0:10.52 1:10.73 [5] 0:56.78 [14] 0:46.26 [13] 0:35.18 [13] 0:23.67 [13] 0:12.30 [12] 4.56L 0:35.18 +11

Sean Cormack 1000m 1000m (0:13.95) (0:10.52) (0:11.08) (0:11.51) (0:11.37) (0:12.30)

6 7 MINTO'S D'ORO 2 70.6 0:10.47 1:10.74 [6] 0:57.68 [5] 0:47.21 [5] 0:36.20 [5] 0:24.82 [1] 0:13.20 [2] 4.62L 0:36.20 +0

Adin Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:13.06) (0:10.47) (0:11.01) (0:11.38) (0:11.62) (0:13.20)

7 14 CERTAINLYCAN 7 70.7 0:10.61 1:10.76 [7] 0:56.64 [15] 0:46.03 [15] 0:34.87 [15] 0:23.53 [15] 0:12.35 [11] 4.73L 0:34.87 +10

Angela Jones 1000m 1000m (0:14.12) (0:10.61) (0:11.16) (0:11.34) (0:11.18) (0:12.35)

8 13 RUBAAHY 9 68.4 0:10.84 1:10.82 [8] 0:57.14 [13] 0:46.30 [14] 0:35.02 [14] 0:23.62 [14] 0:12.30 [14] 5.07L 0:35.02 +8

Samantha Collett 1000m 1000m (0:13.68) (0:10.84) (0:11.28) (0:11.40) (0:11.32) (0:12.30)

9 2 PARTY FOR TWO 13 69.1 0:10.42 1:10.90 [9] 0:57.93 [4] 0:47.51 [4] 0:36.36 [4] 0:24.56 [4] 0:12.76 [7] 5.53L 0:36.36 +4

Cejay Graham 1000m 1000m (0:12.97) (0:10.42) (0:11.15) (0:11.80) (0:11.80) (0:12.76)

10 12 KEYBOARD 10 71.6 0:10.68 1:10.99 [10] 0:57.62 [9] 0:46.94 [10] 0:35.73 [11] 0:24.26 [10] 0:12.67 [9] 6.05L 0:35.73 +10

Michael Rodd 1000m 1000m (0:13.37) (0:10.68) (0:11.21) (0:11.47) (0:11.59) (0:12.67)

Report Created:  Sat 2 December 2023  18:03 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 15/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 7: CHANNEL 7 MODE STAKES - 1200m

02 December 2023 - 15:48

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:09.96
(0:12.86)

0:57.10
(0:10.28)

0:46.82
(0:11.05)

0:35.77
(0:11.73)

0:24.04
(0:11.48)

0:12.56
(0:12.56)

0:35.77

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 10 INSTAGOOD 8 70.3 0:10.76 1:11.03 [11] 0:57.53 [11] 0:46.77 [11] 0:35.51 [12] 0:24.25 [12] 0:12.68 [10] 6.32L 0:35.51 +11

Ben Thompson Overall 1000m (0:13.50) (0:10.76) (0:11.26) (0:11.26) (0:11.57) (0:12.68)

12 4 MISS COOTA 4 68.8 0:10.59 1:11.19 [12] 0:58.12 [6] 0:47.53 [6] 0:36.33 [6] 0:24.77 [7] 0:13.04 [8] 7.26L 0:36.33 -1

Robbie Dolan Overall 1000m (0:13.07) (0:10.59) (0:11.20) (0:11.56) (0:11.73) (0:13.04)

13 8 SHE'S A ROGUE 5 69.4 0:10.74 1:11.51 [13] 0:58.38 [7] 0:47.64 [8] 0:36.44 [9] 0:24.74 [11] 0:12.99 [13] 9.15L 0:36.44 +9

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 1000m (0:13.13) (0:10.74) (0:11.20) (0:11.70) (0:11.75) (0:12.99)

14 1 MISHANI ROYALE 14 68.4 0:10.22 1:12.45 [14] 0:59.51 [3] 0:49.29 [2] 0:38.12 [2] 0:26.31 [3] 0:14.38 [6] 14.62L 0:38.12 +10

Mark Du Plessis Overall 1000m (0:12.94) (0:10.22) (0:11.17) (0:11.81) (0:11.93) (0:14.38)

15 6 TAORMINA 15 71.9 0:10.35 1:15.79 [15] 1:02.89 [2] 0:52.54 [3] 0:41.25 [3] 0:29.28 [8] 0:16.10 [15] 34.33L 0:41.25 +4

James Orman 1000m 1000m (0:12.90) (0:10.35) (0:11.29) (0:11.97) (0:13.18) (0:16.10)

Report Created:  Sat 2 December 2023  18:03 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 16/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 8: LADBROKES GEORGE MOORE STAKES - 1200m

02 December 2023 - 16:28

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:09.05
(0:13.21)

0:55.84
(0:10.66)

0:45.18
(0:11.03)

0:34.15
(0:11.03)

0:23.12
(0:11.11)

0:12.01
(0:12.01)

0:34.15

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 ZOUSTYLE 10 69.2 0:10.63 1:09.05 [1] 0:55.81 [2] 0:45.18 [1] 0:34.15 [1] 0:23.12 [1] 0:12.01 [1] 1:09.05 0:34.15

Ryan Maloney 1000m 1000m (0:13.24) (0:10.63) (0:11.03) (0:11.03) (0:11.11) (0:12.01)

2 1 ROTHFIRE 1 69.0 0:10.78 1:09.13 [2] 0:55.83 [3] 0:45.05 [3] 0:33.95 [2] 0:22.82 [2] 0:11.84 [2] 0.46L 0:33.95 -1

Ben Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:13.30) (0:10.78) (0:11.10) (0:11.13) (0:10.98) (0:11.84)

3 13 LEGAL ESPRIT 5 68.9 0:10.75 1:09.61 [3] 0:56.05 [5] 0:45.30 [4] 0:34.10 [5] 0:23.04 [4] 0:12.00 [3] 3.29L 0:34.10 -1

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1000m 1000m (0:13.56) (0:10.75) (0:11.20) (0:11.06) (0:11.04) (0:12.00)

4 2 BALLER 13 68.1 0:10.81 1:09.64 [4] 0:55.54 [9] 0:44.73 [9] 0:33.77 [7] 0:22.90 [6] 0:11.89 [5] 3.46L 0:33.77 +1

James Orman 1000m 1000m (0:14.10) (0:10.81) (0:10.96) (0:10.87) (0:11.01) (0:11.89)

5 7 NETTUNO 2 68.3 0:10.89 1:09.65 [5] 0:56.30 [4] 0:45.31 [5] 0:34.15 [4] 0:22.93 [5] 0:12.04 [4] 3.54L 0:34.15 +2

Damien Thornton 1000m 400m (0:13.35) (0:10.99) (0:11.16) (0:11.22) (0:10.89) (0:12.04)

6 11 DEEPOUR 4 68.1 0:10.84 1:09.87 [6] 0:55.93 [7] 0:45.09 [7] 0:33.85 [9] 0:22.79 [9] 0:11.83 [8] 4.84L 0:33.85 +1

Elione Chaves 1000m 1000m (0:13.94) (0:10.84) (0:11.24) (0:11.06) (0:10.96) (0:11.83)

7 12 SNOWZONE 7 69.7 0:10.87 1:10.07 [7] 0:56.46 [6] 0:45.59 [6] 0:34.29 [6] 0:23.13 [7] 0:12.14 [7] 6.01L 0:34.29 +6

Sean Cormack 1000m 1000m (0:13.61) (0:10.87) (0:11.30) (0:11.16) (0:10.99) (0:12.14)

8 6 THE BIG GOODBYE 3 68.6 0:10.83 1:10.46 [8] 0:57.25 [1] 0:46.42 [2] 0:35.25 [3] 0:24.02 [3] 0:12.69 [6] 8.3L 0:35.25 +3

Taylor Marshall 1000m 1000m (0:13.21) (0:10.83) (0:11.17) (0:11.23) (0:11.33) (0:12.69)

9 3 ALPINE EDGE 9 68.2 0:10.86 1:10.66 [9] 0:56.71 [8] 0:45.85 [8] 0:34.73 [8] 0:23.59 [8] 0:12.40 [9] 9.49L 0:34.73 +4

Martin Harley 1000m 1000m (0:13.95) (0:10.86) (0:11.12) (0:11.14) (0:11.19) (0:12.40)

10 8 VINCO 6 67.6 0:10.89 1:11.00 [10] 0:56.43 [10] 0:45.54 [10] 0:34.55 [10] 0:23.44 [10] 0:12.37 [10] 11.48L 0:34.55 +3

Robbie Dolan 1000m 1000m (0:14.57) (0:10.89) (0:10.99) (0:11.11) (0:11.07) (0:12.37)

Scratched: All That Pizzazz (#9), Rocketing By (#5), Ef Troop (#10)

Report Created:  Sat 2 December 2023  18:03 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 17/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 9: VALE WAYNE PURCHASE OPEN Handicap - 2000m

02 December 2023 - 17:11

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1m Entire

Section Overall 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m Last 600m

Field Times 2:02.40
(0:14.29)

1:48.11
(0:11.04)

1:37.07
(0:11.80)

1:25.27
(0:12.23)

1:13.04
(0:11.97)

1:01.07
(0:12.31)

0:48.76
(0:12.07)

0:36.69

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 KNIGHT'S CHOICE 7 64.2 0:11.52 2:02.40 [1] 1:47.71 [8] 1:36.19 [8] 1:24.41 [8] 1:12.04 [9] 1:00.04 [9] 0:47.75 [8] 0:35.84

Jaden Lloyd 1800m 1800m (0:14.69) (0:11.52) (0:11.78) (0:12.37) (0:12.00) (0:12.29) (0:11.91)

2 4 QUALITY TIME 8 64.1 0:11.35 2:02.56 [2] 1:48.23 [3] 1:36.88 [3] 1:25.19 [3] 1:12.82 [3] 1:00.87 [3] 0:48.62 [3] 0:36.65 -2

Damien Thornton 1800m 1800m (0:14.33) (0:11.35) (0:11.69) (0:12.37) (0:11.95) (0:12.25) (0:11.97)

3 11 RED WAVE 1 64.0 0:11.36 2:02.60 [3] 1:47.98 [7] 1:36.62 [6] 1:24.92 [6] 1:12.49 [6] 1:00.49 [7] 0:48.24 [6] 0:36.42 -3

Robbie Dolan 1800m 1800m (0:14.62) (0:11.36) (0:11.70) (0:12.43) (0:12.00) (0:12.25) (0:11.82)

4 13 SNEAK PREVIEW 12 65.7 0:11.24 2:03.17 [4] 1:48.79 [4] 1:37.55 [2] 1:25.93 [2] 1:13.65 [2] 1:01.64 [2] 0:49.32 [2] 0:37.20 +5

Tiffani Brooker 1800m 1800m (0:14.38) (0:11.24) (0:11.62) (0:12.28) (0:12.01) (0:12.32) (0:12.12)

5 7 TAPILDOODLEDO 4 64.3 0:11.65 2:03.19 [5] 1:48.34 [10] 1:36.69 [10] 1:24.94 [10] 1:12.59 [10] 1:00.64 [11] 0:48.37 [10] 0:36.46 -2

Ben Thompson 1800m 1800m (0:14.85) (0:11.65) (0:11.75) (0:12.35) (0:11.95) (0:12.27) (0:11.91)

6 14 FLYING JOY 2 64.8 0:11.42 2:03.30 [6] 1:48.74 [5] 1:37.32 [7] 1:25.57 [7] 1:13.16 [7] 1:01.29 [6] 0:48.89 [7] 0:36.85 +7

Angela Jones 1800m 1800m (0:14.56) (0:11.42) (0:11.75) (0:12.41) (0:11.87) (0:12.40) (0:12.04)

7 16 TAVIS TOWN 16 66.1 0:11.04 2:03.31 [7] 1:49.02 [1] 1:37.98 [1] 1:26.18 [1] 1:13.95 [1] 1:01.98 [1] 0:49.67 [1] 0:37.60 -1

Samantha Collett 1800m 1800m (0:14.29) (0:11.04) (0:11.80) (0:12.23) (0:11.97) (0:12.31) (0:12.07)

8 1 GREAT HOUSE 15 64.0 0:11.68 2:03.35 [8] 1:48.52 [9] 1:36.68 [11] 1:25.00 [11] 1:12.71 [11] 1:00.82 [10] 0:48.45 [11] 0:36.55 +11

James Orman 600m 1600m (0:14.83) (0:11.84) (0:11.68) (0:12.29) (0:11.89) (0:12.37) (0:11.90)

9 8 TAPPY'S LAD 5 62.5 0:11.76 2:03.73 [9] 1:48.68 [12] 1:36.89 [12] 1:25.13 [12] 1:12.86 [12] 1:00.79 [12] 0:48.68 [12] 0:36.67 -3

Jake Bayliss 1000m 1600m (0:15.05) (0:11.79) (0:11.76) (0:12.27) (0:12.07) (0:12.11) (0:12.01)

10 10 SOUTHERN STOCK 6 65.6 0:11.53 2:04.00 [10] 1:49.15 [11] 1:37.62 [9] 1:25.95 [9] 1:13.65 [8] 1:01.73 [8] 0:49.29 [9] 0:37.32 +4

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1800m 1800m (0:14.85) (0:11.53) (0:11.67) (0:12.30) (0:11.92) (0:12.44) (0:11.97)

Scratched: Dark Dream (#2), Beckford (#5), Noah 'N' A Deel (#6)

Report Created:  Sat 2 December 2023  18:03 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 18/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 9: VALE WAYNE PURCHASE OPEN Handicap - 2000m

02 December 2023 - 17:11

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1m Entire

Section Overall 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m Last 600m

Field Times 2:02.40
(0:14.29)

1:48.11
(0:11.04)

1:37.07
(0:11.80)

1:25.27
(0:12.23)

1:13.04
(0:11.97)

1:01.07
(0:12.31)

0:48.76
(0:12.07)

0:36.69

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 12 SAVVY LEGEND 11 66.1 0:11.37 2:04.00 [11] 1:49.43 [6] 1:38.06 [5] 1:26.39 [5] 1:14.07 [5] 1:02.14 [5] 0:50.04 [4] 0:37.90 +10

Tahlia Fenlon 1800m 1800m (0:14.57) (0:11.37) (0:11.67) (0:12.32) (0:11.93) (0:12.10) (0:12.14)

12 15 SET ME UP 14 62.6 0:11.72 2:04.24 [12] 1:48.95 [13] 1:37.07 [13] 1:25.35 [13] 1:13.16 [13] 1:01.10 [13] 0:49.14 [13] 0:37.11 +1

Trudy Thornton 600m 1600m (0:15.29) (0:11.88) (0:11.72) (0:12.19) (0:12.06) (0:11.96) (0:12.03)

13 9 HEAD OF STATE 9 65.5 0:11.39 2:04.53 [13] 1:50.20 [2] 1:38.81 [4] 1:27.02 [4] 1:14.71 [4] 1:02.68 [4] 0:50.41 [5] 0:38.28 +5

Mark Du Plessis Overall 1800m (0:14.33) (0:11.39) (0:11.79) (0:12.31) (0:12.03) (0:12.27) (0:12.13)

Scratched: Dark Dream (#2), Beckford (#5), Noah 'N' A Deel (#6)

Report Created:  Sat 2 December 2023  18:03 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 19/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 9: VALE WAYNE PURCHASE OPEN Handicap - 2000m

02 December 2023 - 17:11

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1m Entire

Section 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:36.69
(0:12.02)

0:24.67
(0:12.00)

0:12.67
(0:12.67)

0:36.69

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 KNIGHT'S CHOICE 7 64.2 0:11.52 0:35.84 [8] 0:24.24 [6] 0:12.29 [5] 2:02.40 0:35.84

Jaden Lloyd 1800m 1800m (0:11.60) (0:11.95) (0:12.29)

2 4 QUALITY TIME 8 64.1 0:11.35 0:36.65 [2] 0:24.82 [2] 0:12.83 [1] 0.89L 0:36.65 -2

Damien Thornton 1800m 1800m (0:11.83) (0:11.99) (0:12.83)

3 11 RED WAVE 1 64.0 0:11.36 0:36.42 [5] 0:24.61 [4] 0:12.64 [2] 1.18L 0:36.42 -3

Robbie Dolan 1800m 1800m (0:11.81) (0:11.97) (0:12.64)

4 13 SNEAK PREVIEW 12 65.7 0:11.24 0:37.20 [3] 0:25.24 [3] 0:13.14 [3] 4.49L 0:37.20 +5

Tiffani Brooker 1800m 1800m (0:11.96) (0:12.10) (0:13.14)

5 7 TAPILDOODLEDO 4 64.3 0:11.65 0:36.46 [10] 0:24.80 [8] 0:12.84 [7] 4.65L 0:36.46 -2

Ben Thompson 1800m 1800m (0:11.66) (0:11.96) (0:12.84)

6 14 FLYING JOY 2 64.8 0:11.42 0:36.85 [7] 0:24.97 [7] 0:12.96 [6] 5.25L 0:36.85 +7

Angela Jones 1800m 1800m (0:11.88) (0:12.01) (0:12.96)

7 16 TAVIS TOWN 16 66.1 0:11.04 0:37.60 [1] 0:25.58 [1] 0:13.26 [4] 5.36L 0:37.60 -1

Samantha Collett 1800m 1800m (0:12.02) (0:12.32) (0:13.26)

8 1 GREAT HOUSE 15 64.0 0:11.68 0:36.55 [11] 0:24.84 [10] 0:12.79 [9] 5.57L 0:36.55 +11

James Orman 600m 1600m (0:11.71) (0:12.05) (0:12.79)

9 8 TAPPY'S LAD 5 62.5 0:11.76 0:36.67 [12] 0:24.79 [12] 0:12.54 [13] 7.8L 0:36.67 -3

Jake Bayliss 1000m 1600m (0:11.88) (0:12.25) (0:12.54)

10 10 SOUTHERN STOCK 6 65.6 0:11.53 0:37.32 [9] 0:25.36 [11] 0:13.02 [11] 9.39L 0:37.32 +4

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1800m 1800m (0:11.96) (0:12.34) (0:13.02)

Scratched: Dark Dream (#2), Beckford (#5), Noah 'N' A Deel (#6)

Report Created:  Sat 2 December 2023  18:03 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 20/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 9: VALE WAYNE PURCHASE OPEN Handicap - 2000m

02 December 2023 - 17:11

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1m Entire

Section 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:36.69
(0:12.02)

0:24.67
(0:12.00)

0:12.67
(0:12.67)

0:36.69

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 12 SAVVY LEGEND 11 66.1 0:11.37 0:37.90 [4] 0:25.85 [5] 0:13.50 [8] 9.41L 0:37.90 +10

Tahlia Fenlon 1800m 1800m (0:12.05) (0:12.35) (0:13.50)

12 15 SET ME UP 14 62.6 0:11.72 0:37.11 [13] 0:25.26 [13] 0:13.16 [12] 10.81L 0:37.11 +1

Trudy Thornton 600m 1600m (0:11.85) (0:12.10) (0:13.16)

13 9 HEAD OF STATE 9 65.5 0:11.39 0:38.28 [6] 0:26.10 [9] 0:13.55 [10] 12.53L 0:38.28 +5

Mark Du Plessis Overall 1800m (0:12.18) (0:12.55) (0:13.55)

Scratched: Dark Dream (#2), Beckford (#5), Noah 'N' A Deel (#6)

Report Created:  Sat 2 December 2023  18:03 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 21/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 10: AQWA CONSTRUCTIONS Class 6 Plate - 1350m

02 December 2023 - 17:41

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:19.41
(0:10.96)

1:08.45
(0:10.36)

0:58.09
(0:10.92)

0:47.17
(0:11.50)

0:35.67
(0:11.60)

0:24.07
(0:11.43)

0:35.67

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 13 THE FACE 13 70.4 0:10.36 1:19.41 [1] 1:08.45 [1] 0:58.09 [1] 0:47.17 [1] 0:35.67 [1] 0:24.07 [1] 0:35.67

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:10.96) (0:10.36) (0:10.92) (0:11.50) (0:11.60) (0:11.43)

2 10 DRIVE A DEEL 16 67.4 0:10.88 1:19.85 [2] 1:08.33 [11] 0:57.45 [11] 0:46.25 [11] 0:34.81 [11] 0:23.25 [11] 0:34.81 -3

Martin Harley 1200m 1200m (0:11.52) (0:10.88) (0:11.20) (0:11.44) (0:11.56) (0:11.33)

3 12 STARZAM 1 68.6 0:10.65 1:19.95 [3] 1:08.53 [9] 0:57.88 [9] 0:46.83 [9] 0:35.32 [8] 0:23.72 [8] 0:35.32 -1

Cejay Graham 1200m 1200m (0:11.42) (0:10.65) (0:11.05) (0:11.51) (0:11.60) (0:11.63)

4 6 LIGHT OF BOOM 5 68.7 0:10.76 1:19.97 [4] 1:08.63 [8] 0:57.87 [10] 0:46.74 [10] 0:35.15 [10] 0:23.44 [10] 0:35.15 +4

Elione Chaves 1200m 1200m (0:11.34) (0:10.76) (0:11.13) (0:11.59) (0:11.71) (0:11.34)

5 1 AUSSIE NUGGET 8 67.5 0:10.93 1:20.20 [5] 1:08.63 [12] 0:57.70 [12] 0:46.59 [12] 0:35.08 [12] 0:23.46 [12] 0:35.08 +2

Ryan Maloney Overall 1200m (0:11.57) (0:10.93) (0:11.11) (0:11.51) (0:11.62) (0:11.48)

6 15 CHAYSE 'N' ARTIE 12 67.0 0:10.95 1:20.24 [6] 1:08.60 [13] 0:57.65 [13] 0:46.53 [13] 0:34.97 [13] 0:23.37 [13] 0:34.97 +2

Sean Cormack 1200m 1200m (0:11.64) (0:10.95) (0:11.12) (0:11.56) (0:11.60) (0:11.46)

7 9 THE DROVER 6 71.5 0:10.32 1:20.63 [7] 1:09.53 [5] 0:59.21 [2] 0:48.22 [2] 0:36.71 [2] 0:25.01 [2] 0:36.71 +2

Damien Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:11.10) (0:10.32) (0:10.99) (0:11.51) (0:11.70) (0:12.00)

8 4 ALBURQ 7 68.8 0:10.61 1:20.65 [8] 1:09.39 [7] 0:58.78 [8] 0:47.61 [8] 0:35.88 [9] 0:24.25 [9] 0:35.88 +3

Boris Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:11.26) (0:10.61) (0:11.17) (0:11.73) (0:11.63) (0:11.54)

9 11 BOODUA ROMANCE 9 68.8 0:10.61 1:20.71 [9] 1:09.63 [3] 0:59.02 [5] 0:47.94 [6] 0:36.34 [6] 0:24.71 [6] 0:36.34 +5

Michael Murphy 1200m 1200m (0:11.08) (0:10.61) (0:11.08) (0:11.60) (0:11.63) (0:11.89)

10 5 KIPLING'S JOURNEY 10 68.7 0:10.64 1:20.90 [10] 1:09.81 [4] 0:59.17 [6] 0:48.22 [5] 0:36.71 [5] 0:25.07 [4] 0:36.71 +4

Adin Thompson 1000m 1200m (0:11.09) (0:10.64) (0:10.95) (0:11.51) (0:11.64) (0:12.03)

Scratched: Mass Destruction (#7), Wowit's Willywonka (#16), National Choice (#8)

Report Created:  Sat 2 December 2023  18:03 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 22/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 10: AQWA CONSTRUCTIONS Class 6 Plate - 1350m

02 December 2023 - 17:41

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:19.41
(0:10.96)

1:08.45
(0:10.36)

0:58.09
(0:10.92)

0:47.17
(0:11.50)

0:35.67
(0:11.60)

0:24.07
(0:11.43)

0:35.67

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 2 COCOBREW EXPRESS 4 71.0 0:10.37 1:20.97 [11] 1:09.78 [6] 0:59.41 [4] 0:48.33 [4] 0:36.87 [4] 0:25.13 [5] 0:36.87 -1

Dale Smith 1200m 1200m (0:11.19) (0:10.37) (0:11.08) (0:11.46) (0:11.74) (0:12.01)

12 3 MANHOOD 3 69.7 0:10.46 1:21.20 [12] 1:10.19 [2] 0:59.73 [3] 0:48.67 [3] 0:37.23 [3] 0:25.55 [3] 0:37.23 +1

Bailey Wheeler 1200m 1200m (0:11.01) (0:10.46) (0:11.06) (0:11.44) (0:11.68) (0:11.80)

13 14 TOO HARD TO REFUSE 2 69.1 0:10.33 1:21.49 [13] 1:09.97 [10] 0:59.64 [7] 0:48.55 [7] 0:37.01 [7] 0:25.38 [7] 0:37.01 -2

Kirk Matheson 1200m 1200m (0:11.52) (0:10.33) (0:11.09) (0:11.54) (0:11.63) (0:11.91)

Scratched: Mass Destruction (#7), Wowit's Willywonka (#16), National Choice (#8)

Report Created:  Sat 2 December 2023  18:03 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 23/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 10: AQWA CONSTRUCTIONS Class 6 Plate - 1350m

02 December 2023 - 17:41

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.64
(0:12.64)

0:35.67

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 13 THE FACE 13 70.4 0:10.36 0:12.64 [1] 1:19.41 0:35.67

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:12.64)

2 10 DRIVE A DEEL 16 67.4 0:10.88 0:11.92 [9] 2.56L 0:34.81 -3

Martin Harley 1200m 1200m (0:11.92)

3 12 STARZAM 1 68.6 0:10.65 0:12.09 [6] 3.16L 0:35.32 -1

Cejay Graham 1200m 1200m (0:12.09)

4 6 LIGHT OF BOOM 5 68.7 0:10.76 0:12.10 [7] 3.26L 0:35.15 +4

Elione Chaves 1200m 1200m (0:12.10)

5 1 AUSSIE NUGGET 8 67.5 0:10.93 0:11.98 [12] 4.66L 0:35.08 +2

Ryan Maloney Overall 1200m (0:11.98)

6 15 CHAYSE 'N' ARTIE 12 67.0 0:10.95 0:11.91 [13] 4.89L 0:34.97 +2

Sean Cormack 1200m 1200m (0:11.91)

7 9 THE DROVER 6 71.5 0:10.32 0:13.01 [3] 7.16L 0:36.71 +2

Damien Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:13.01)

8 4 ALBURQ 7 68.8 0:10.61 0:12.71 [10] 7.28L 0:35.88 +3

Boris Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:12.71)

9 11 BOODUA ROMANCE 9 68.8 0:10.61 0:12.82 [8] 7.66L 0:36.34 +5

Michael Murphy 1200m 1200m (0:12.82)

10 5 KIPLING'S JOURNEY 10 68.7 0:10.64 0:13.04 [5] 8.78L 0:36.71 +4

Adin Thompson 1000m 1200m (0:13.04)

Scratched: Mass Destruction (#7), Wowit's Willywonka (#16), National Choice (#8)

Report Created:  Sat 2 December 2023  18:03 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 24/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 10: AQWA CONSTRUCTIONS Class 6 Plate - 1350m

02 December 2023 - 17:41

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +1m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.64
(0:12.64)

0:35.67

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 2 COCOBREW EXPRESS 4 71.0 0:10.37 0:13.12 [4] 9.15L 0:36.87 -1

Dale Smith 1200m 1200m (0:13.12)

12 3 MANHOOD 3 69.7 0:10.46 0:13.75 [2] 10.53L 0:37.23 +1

Bailey Wheeler 1200m 1200m (0:13.75)

13 14 TOO HARD TO REFUSE 2 69.1 0:10.33 0:13.47 [11] 12.21L 0:37.01 -2

Kirk Matheson 1200m 1200m (0:13.47)

Scratched: Mass Destruction (#7), Wowit's Willywonka (#16), National Choice (#8)

Report Created:  Sat 2 December 2023  18:03 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 25/25

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


